
VENDOR INDEX  
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Archer Park, Drury. (As Agent) 
(Box E 27 - 28, 36) 

 50 Bay Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ............ Sacsayhuaman (AUS) 
 71 Chestnut Colt Vespa .......................................... Smitten Kitten 
 296 Brown Colt Burgundy ...................................... Miss Daphne 

On Account of Ardsley Stud Limited, Masterton. 
(Box E 41 - 45) 

 116 Chestnut Filly Capitalist (AUS) ........... Without Exception (AUS) 
 162 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS) .............................. Cameo Lass 
 184 Brown Gelding Sacred Falls .................................. Double Babu 
 215 Bay Filly Belardo (IRE) ............................... Goldsumware 
 309 Bay Colt Astern (AUS) .................................. No Pushover 

On Account of Bream Bay Bloodstock, Ruakaka. 
(Box B 48 - 53) 

 15 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ......................... Out of the Barn 
 46 Bay Colt Shamexpress......................... Row of Diamonds 
 209 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ............................................... Frills 
 244 Bay Colt He's Remarkable .......................... Jagersfontein 
 281 Bay Gelding Super Easy .................................... Lycme (AUS) 
 288 Bay Colt Tarzino .......................................... Marcelle Bize 

On Account of Brighthill Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box B 45 - 46) 

 121 Bay Colt Preferment ......................... Zin Zan Esme (AUS) 
 308 Bay Filly Preferment ................................. No Finer Dame 
On Account of Cambridge Blue Agistment, Hamilton. (As Agent) 

(Box B 69 - 70) 
 158 Bay Filly More Than Ready (USA) .................. Byatt (AUS) 
 258 Bay Colt Rock 'n' Pop (AUS) ........................... Kovka (IRE) 

On Account of Castle Hill Farm, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box H 53) 

 286 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ................................ Mango Daiquiri 
On Account of CH Bloodstock Ltd, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 

(Box B 73 - 81) 
 118 Bay Colt Tivaci (AUS) ........................................... Ywahoo 
 171 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ...................... Concinnity 
 176 Bay Colt Flying Artie (AUS) ................. Darlin' Jules (AUS) 
 180 Bay Gelding Mongolian Khan (AUS) ....................Destiny Bay 
 199 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .....................................Fairy Story 
 248 Chestnut Colt Manhattan Rain (AUS) ............ Katie Belle (AUS) 
 269 Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) .................................... La Pin 
 306 Bay Colt Shamexpress..................... Mydiamond Bracelet 

On Account of Cheltenham Stables, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 19 - 23) 

 45 Bay Colt Preferment ........................................... Rosearia 
 123 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ................................ Zorya (USA) 
 157 Bay Colt Dream Ahead (USA) .................. Buckling (AUS) 
 285 Brown Colt Redwood (GB) .................................. Mahamaya 
 304 Brown Colt Showcasing (GB).................. Mount Albert Lions 

 
 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

On Account of Curraghmore, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 
(Box H 34 - 39) 

 42 Bay Colt Tavistock............................................Rocknrolla 
 49 Bay Filly Tavistock...................................... Ruthless Lady 
 141 Bay Gelding Tavistock................................. Asama Blue (IRE) 
 242 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose ................................... It's Bianca 
 252 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ......................... Key to Success 
 305 Bay Colt Tavistock.................................. Mourasana (GB) 

On Account of Gosford Park, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box I 33 - 36, 41 - 45) 

 22 Bay Gelding Power (GB) ............................................. Pierian 
 44 Bay Colt Power (GB) ........................ Room to Rock (AUS) 
 58 Bay Colt Divine Prophet (AUS) ............................... Serein 
 75 Bay Colt Roc de Cambes ................................. Speak Up 
 129 Bay Colt Roc de Cambes ........................................ Aleta 
 140 Bay Colt Power (GB) ....................................... Articulation 
 227 Bay Colt Epaulette (AUS) .......................... Herman (AUS) 
 229 Bay Colt Puccini .................................... Her Street (AUS) 
 267 Bay Colt Roc de Cambes ........................... La Manzanilla 

On Account of Highview, Hamilton. (As Agent) 
(Box H 48 - 52) 

 63 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ....................................She's a Vixen 
 186 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) .................................. Dreamcatcher 
 226 Bay Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ............. Herberina (AUS) 
 231 Brown Colt Wrote (IRE) ...................................... Highest Bid 
 302 Bay Colt Sacred Falls ....................................... Montwest 

On Account of P. D. Hudson, Te Awamutu. (As Agent) 
(Box H 32) 

 37 Bay Gelding Puccini ........................................ Regally (AUS) 
On Account of I. G. & S. A. Wright Partnership, Ngaruawahia.  

(As Agent) 
(Box H 42) 

 153 Bay Filly Keeper (AUS) ........................... Bettorock (AUS) 
On Account of Jamieson Park, Mangatawhiri. 

(Box B 55) 
 2 Bay Colt Not a Single Doubt (AUS) ................. O'Naturelle 

On Account of JC Thoroughbreds Ltd, Tirau. (As Agent) 
(Box E 16 - 17, 25 - 26) 

 147 Bay Filly Wrote (IRE) ....................................... Beckinsale 
 172 Brown Filly Complacent (AUS) .............................. Contrada 
 197 Brown Gelding Better Than Ready (AUS) ...... Exciting Doll (AUS) 
 247 Bay Colt Bobby's Kitten (USA) ............... Just a Girl (AUS) 

On Account of Kilgravin Lodge, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 6 - 30, 37 - 38) 

 17 Bay Colt Ocean Park...................... Peak Performer (AUS) 
 24 Bay Filly Sweynesse (AUS) ............................ Post Thyme 
 31 Bay/Brown Filly Zoustar (AUS) ............Queen of the Creek (USA) 
 93 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................. That Jamaican Girl 
 
 
 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 97 Grey Colt Super One (AUS) ........................ Trial Bay (AUS) 
 102 Bay Gelding Capitalist (AUS) .................................. Uberalles 
 112 Brown Gelding Divine Prophet (AUS) ............... Wild Brew (USA) 
 119 Bay Filly Per Incanto (USA) ......................... Zaspin (AUS) 
 145 Brown Gelding Shocking (AUS) ............................. Beautiful Girl 
 155 Bay Colt Per Incanto (USA) ............................ Brannickers 
 168 Bay Gelding Iffraaj (GB) ........................... Champagne Tastes 
 173 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE) ................................ Corinthia 
 174 Bay Colt Pierro (AUS).......................... Crystal Fairy (AUS) 
 182 Bay Gelding Choisir (AUS) .............................. Donnica (AUS) 
 191 Brown Gelding Sweynesse (AUS) ....................... Eleesha (AUS) 
 205 Bay/Brown Gelding Flying Artie (AUS) .................. First Bloom (AUS) 
 207 Bay Gelding Ocean Park....................... Flying Change (AUS) 
 213 Bay Filly El Hermano ............................................. Gisela 
 220 Brown Filly Per Incanto (USA) ...................... Gymnast (AUS) 
 249 Brown Filly Astern (AUS) ................................Kechika (AUS) 
 268 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ................ Lamplighter (AUS) 
 270 Bay Colt Astern (AUS) ............................. Laughing (AUS) 
 275 Bay Colt No Nay Never (USA) ............ Lucky Morna (AUS) 
 279 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) ....................... Luscious Legs 
 283 Bay Colt Vancouver (AUS) ............ Maddie de Belle (AUS) 
 297 Brown Filly Savabeel (AUS) ................................Miss Hoiho 
 303 Bay Gelding More Than Ready (USA) .......... Moonboat (AUS) 

On Account of Kilmore Farm Ltd, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box B 36 - 41) 

 11 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ...................... Our Josephina 
 87 Bay Gelding Tavistock............................. Superefficient (AUS) 
 194 Bay Gelding Tarzino .......................... Espresso Cavallo (AUS) 
 200 Bay Filly Dream Ahead (USA) .................. Fastbeat (AUS) 
 206 Bay Filly Iffraaj (GB) ....................... Flame of Lanka (AUS) 
 228 Bay Colt Showcasing (GB)............................... Hermitage 

On Account of Kiltannon Stables Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 49 - 59) 

 7 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) ................... O'Really Baheeya 
 33 Bay Colt Sweynesse (AUS) .................... Raise Your Voice 
 40 Brown Colt Darci Brahma ................ Ride of Valkyries (ARG) 
 59 Bay Colt Shamexpress.......................................... Severa 
 67 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ..................................... Sister Act 
 94 Bay Colt Tavistock.................................... The Keept Lady 
 109 Bay Colt Mikki Isle (JPN) .......................... Wanaka Dream 
 236 Bay Colt Rip Van Winkle (IRE) ......................Hugandakiss 
 254 Bay Colt Echoes of Heaven (AUS) ........... Kings Daughter 
 259 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ..................................La Collina 
 261 Bay Filly Sacred Falls ................................... Lady Pentire 

On Account of Leanach Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box B 61 - 66) 

 179 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ................................. Designacat 
 183 Bay Colt Tarzino ........................................ Donnidi Sulina 
 187 Bay Colt Exosphere (AUS) ..... Dubai Me Diamonds (AUS) 
 222 Brown Filly Vadamos (FR) ................... Hanabananah (AUS) 
 250 Bay Gelding Rip Van Winkle (IRE) ........................ Keepaflight 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 276 Bay Gelding Vadamos (FR) ......................... Lucky's Revenge 
On Account of Lilywhites Lodge, Karaka. (As Agent) 

(Box I 7 - 24, 29 - 32) 
 12 Bay Colt Tavistock...........................................Our Kismet 
 23 Chestnut Colt Showcasing (GB)................................ Plenteous 
 53 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ................. Sapphire Lass (AUS) 
 56 Brown Filly Your Song (AUS) .................. Seam Ripper (AUS) 
 65 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ...................................... Short Tale 
 82 Bay Colt Shocking (AUS) ......................................... Suad 
 84 Bay Filly Contributer (IRE) ............................... Sunbrease 
 96 Bay Filly Showcasing (GB).................................. Triaction 
 104 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ............................. Venus Bay 
 107 Brown Colt Redwood (GB) ................................ Vite Celebre 
 111 Bay Colt Preferment ............................... Wazamba (AUS) 
 130 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .................................... Ali Spur 
 151 Chestnut Colt Castledale (IRE).................... Best French (AUS) 
 152 Bay Filly Iffraaj (GB) ............................... Best of All (GER) 
 154 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) .............................. Black Mascara 
 204 Bay Filly Tavistock.................................. Firostefani (AUS) 
 219 Bay Colt Darci Brahma .................................... Granadilla 
 233 Bay Colt Iffraaj (GB) ..................................... Hi Gorgeous 
 278 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) ........................................... Luroel 
 301 Brown Filly Vanbrugh (AUS) ................................... Monrose 

On Account of Lyndhurst Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box I 47 - 48, 56 - 57) 

 60 Bay Colt Brazen Beau (AUS) ............. Sew it Seams (AUS) 
 169 Bay Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS) ........ Chateau d'Yquem 
 245 Bay Colt Zoustar (AUS) .................................. Jeter (AUS) 
 274 Bay Colt Dundeel ................................ Lodore Falls (AUS) 

On Account of Mapperley Stud Ltd, Matamata. 
(Box C 11, 16) 

 148 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .......................... Bella Carolina 
 214 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ................................ Glamazon 

On Account of Ohukia Lodge Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 10 - 14, 18 - 30) 

 3 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ............................ On Broadway 
 26 Bay Colt Maurice (JPN) ................ Princess Natural (AUS) 
 29 Bay Colt Rageese (AUS) ............................. Pure Savalina 
 55 Bay Colt Reliable Man (GB) .............................. Savvy Bid 
 70 Bay Colt Hinchinbrook (AUS) ................... Skyerush (AUS) 
 83 Bay Filly Savabeel (AUS) .......................... Suadela (AUS) 
 89 Bay Gelding Tarzino .................................................... Taheya 
 95 Bay Colt Dundeel ........................................Tralee Chorus 
 114 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) .................................. Wimbledon 
 126 Chestnut Colt Written Tycoon (AUS) . Absolutelyfabulous (AUS) 
 150 Bay Colt Tarzino .................................. Benalmadena (FR) 
 163 Bay Colt Sebring (AUS) .......................... Campania (AUS) 
 230 Bay Colt Siyouni (FR) ........................... Hidden Gem (GB) 
 237 Bay Colt Rageese (AUS) ............................. Hymn for Her 
 240 Bay Colt Tarzino ................................... Isle du Cap (AUS) 
 243 Bay Colt Exceed and Excel (AUS) ............... Ivyrose (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 263 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............................ Lady Zafira 
On Account of Pegasus Thoroughbreds, Hawera. (As Agent) 

(Box E 15) 
 91 Chestnut Gelding Ocean Park..................................... Tataki (AUS) 

On Account of Phoenix Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box E 6 - 14) 

 16 Bay Colt Vanbrugh (AUS) ............................. Paracetamol 
 19 Bay Gelding Dream Ahead (USA) ......................... Persuasive 
 62 Bay/Brown Colt El Roca (AUS) ......................... She's a Screamer 
 76 Bay Colt El Roca (AUS) ..................................... Star Affair 
 88 Bay Colt Zacinto (GB) .............................. Sweet Revenge 
 156 Bay Filly Flying Artie (AUS) .............................. Brisk (GB) 
 164 Chestnut/Grey Colt Reliable Man (GB) .......... Canyon Yodeler (USA) 
 167 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) ......................... Cattledog (AUS) 
 271 Brown Gelding Pure Champion (IRE) ................... Libby Surprize 

On Account of Pinnacle Thoroughbreds, Levin. (As Agent) 
(Box I 50, 53) 

 211 Chestnut Colt Turn Me Loose ......................................... Fudge 
 234 Brown Filly Roc de Cambes ........................... Hobbs (AUS) 

On Account of Prima Park, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box C 59 - 76, 80 - 84) 

 8 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) ............................... O'sabrina (AUS) 
 9 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ............................ Our Foxy Lady 
 13 Bay Colt Pierro (AUS)......................... Out of Egypt (USA) 
 35 Bay Colt Vespa ................................. Rebel Rocker (AUS) 
 41 Chestnut Colt All Too Hard (AUS) ............ Rock Me Baby (AUS) 
 61 Bay Colt Iffraaj (GB) ................................ Shanzam (AUS) 
 79 Bay/Brown Colt Showcasing (GB)............................... Street Law 
 80 Bay Filly Ocean Park........................................ Striptease 
 81 Bay Colt Winning Rupert (AUS) ................. Strykum (AUS) 
 124 Bay/Brown Colt Flying Artie (AUS) .................................. Zulekha 
 138 Bay Colt Zoustar (AUS) ............................... Anuket (AUS) 
 149 Chestnut Colt Dissident (AUS) ....................... Bella's Cry (AUS) 
 177 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) ...................... Dazzling Heights 
 190 Bay Gelding Extreme Choice (AUS) ............... Easy Tee (USA) 
 198 Brown Gelding Sacred Falls ........................................Fairygem 
 212 Bay Colt Press Statement (AUS) ........... Full Bloom (AUS) 
 221 Bay Gelding Ocean Park.................................. Haberdashery 
 223 Bay Colt Toronado (IRE)............................ Haumea (AUS) 
 241 Bay Colt Super One (AUS) ...................... Issy Rose (AUS) 
 251 Chestnut Filly Winning Rupert (AUS) ....................... Kerr (AUS) 
 253 Bay Colt Outreach (AUS) ............................. Kinder (AUS) 
 260 Brown Colt Reliable Man (GB) ......... Lady Catamarca (AUS) 
 292 Bay Colt Belardo (IRE) .......................... Midnight Senorita 

On Account of Regal Farm, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 58 - 67) 

 4 Bay Colt Pierro (AUS).................. One More Tequila (AUS) 
 14 Bay Colt Tavistock....................... Out of Friendship (AUS) 
 32 Bay Colt Headwater (AUS) ....................... Raischek (AUS) 
 99 Brown Colt Power (GB) ................................. Tudor Princess 
 115 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ..................... Wind Shift (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 136 Bay Colt Shalaa (IRE) ........................................ Antalaga 
 159 Bay Colt Zacinto (GB) .............................. Cabazon (AUS) 
 160 Brown Colt Vancouver (AUS) ....................... Calamity (AUS) 
 257 Bay Filly Showcasing (GB).................................. Kool Gal 
 299 Bay Colt Shamexpress.......................... Miss Swiss (AUS) 

On Account of Rich Hill Stud, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box B 59 - 60) 

 73 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ........................ Snow Petal (AUS) 
 216 Bay Colt Proisir (AUS) ........................................ Gondolin 

On Account of Riverrock Farm, Matamata. (As Agent) 
(Box F 34 - 35, 39 - 49) 

 27 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ............................... Prospect 
 47 Bay Gelding Vanbrugh (AUS) ................................. Roxy Lass 
 57 Chestnut Colt Shooting to Win (AUS) ................. Sehaab (AUS) 
 68 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) ................. Sister Celeste (AUS) 
 108 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE) ................................... Viviane 
 110 Brown Gelding Redwood (GB) .......................... Wandane (AUS) 
 181 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) .................................... Domani Oro 
 192 Bay Filly Tivaci (AUS) ................................... Elusive Lady 
 195 Chestnut Colt Showcasing (GB)..................................... Estelle 
 277 Bay Colt Niagara (AUS) ................................. Luna Dolce 
 287 Bay Colt Charm Spirit (IRE) .............. Many Dreams (AUS) 
 289 Bay Gelding Belardo (IRE) .................................... Marfonteyn 

On Account of Riversley Park Ltd, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box B 6 - 31, 33 - 34, 43) 

 6 Brown Colt Foxwedge (AUS) .................... Only Words (AUS) 
 25 Bay Colt Epaulette (AUS) .......................... Pozitave (AUS) 
 38 Brown Colt No Nay Never (USA) ......... Renounceable (AUS) 
 43 Brown Colt Sebring (AUS) .............. Rollout the Carpet (AUS) 
 48 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ............... Royal Excess (AUS) 
 54 Brown Colt Sacred Falls ................................ Savabeel Star 
 66 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) .................................. Siciliani 
 72 Bay Gelding Savabeel (AUS) ................................. Snowdrop 
 101 Bay Gelding Wrote (IRE) ...................................... Twilight Sky 
 106 Bay Gelding Vadamos (FR) ......................................... Visible 
 113 Bay Colt Highly Recommended (AUS) ........ Wilma Rudolf 
 117 Bay Colt Deep Field (AUS) ................ Xena Express (AUS) 
 122 Bay Gelding Per Incanto (USA) .................................. Zip Zap 
 134 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ........................... Amazing Lady 
 175 Bay Gelding Ocean Park............................................... Curvy 
 178 Chestnut Gelding Star Turn (AUS) .......................... Delirious (AUS) 
 185 Bay/Brown Colt Shamexpress.............................. Double Parked 
 196 Bay Gelding Air Force Blue (USA) ................... Even So (AUS) 
 202 Chestnut Colt Fighting Sun (AUS) .............. Fiammarosa (AUS) 
 208 Bay Gelding Artie Schiller (USA) .................. Flying Tilly (AUS) 
 218 Chestnut Colt Per Incanto (USA) ....................... Grace and Eva 
 225 Bay Gelding Star Witness (AUS) ............. Hemispheres (AUS) 
 264 Bay Gelding Darci Brahma ..................................... La Falette 
 290 Bay Gelding Turn Me Loose ............................... Melaka (IRE) 
 291 Bay Colt Darci Brahma ......................... Merle Park (USA) 
 294 Grey Gelding Telperion (AUS) .................... Miss Anatina (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 295 Chestnut Gelding Pins (AUS) ......................................... Miss Bling 
 298 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .......................... Miss Opulence 
 307 Brown Gelding Showcasing (GB).......................... Nancho Bella 

On Account of Roysyn Stables, Cambridge. 
(Box C 8 - 9, 18) 

 120 Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ......................................Ziffel 
 161 Bay Gelding Rubick (AUS) ............................... Calm Smytzer 
 232 Brown Gelding Vancouver (AUS) .......................... High Hostess 

On Account of Summerveld Racing, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box H 7, 15 - 16) 

 77 Bay Colt Contributer (IRE) .............................. Stella Rosa 
 128 Bay Colt Preferment .............................................. Alberta 
 235 Bay Colt Wrote (IRE) ....................................... Honey Bee 

On Account of Te Keeti Bloodstock Ltd, Tauranga. 
(Box I 38 - 40) 

 5 Bay Colt Tavistock................................. Only Alone (USA) 
 105 Brown Colt Mongolian Khan (AUS) ......................... Vinstock 
 203 Bay Gelding Ocean Park.............................................. Fiorita 

On Account of Trelawney Stud Ltd, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box E 31 - 34) 

 1 Brown Colt Lonhro (AUS) .......................... Okahu Bay (AUS) 
 188 Bay Colt Savabeel (AUS) .................................. Dubonnet 
 262 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ............................ Lady Sayyida 
 266 Brown Colt Ocean Park............................... Lagonissi (AUS) 

On Account of Wellfield Lodge, Palmerston North. 
(Box E 39, 47) 

 144 Bay Colt Press Statement (AUS) ....... Barely Brown (AUS) 
 239 Brown Colt Savabeel (AUS) ...................................... Include 

On Account of Westbury Stud, Karaka. (As Agent) 
(Box C 20 - 25, 29 - 58) 

 10 Bay Gelding Reliable Man (GB) .............. Our Girl Madi (AUS) 
 20 Brown Gelding Redwood (GB) ..................... Pharmacusa (AUS) 
 21 Bay Filly Reliable Man (GB) ................................. Phoenix 
 28 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ................................... Pure Light 
 30 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) ................... Quality Dream (AUS) 
 34 Bay Colt Tarzino ........................................ Readyor (AUS) 
 36 Chestnut Gelding Telperion (AUS) .................................... Red Flag 
 39 Chestnut Gelding El Roca (AUS) ................... Requiem Moss (AUS) 
 52 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) ...................... Santa Teresa (AUS) 
 64 Brown Gelding Redwood (GB) ...................... She's Sweet (AUS) 
 69 Bay Colt Telperion (AUS) .................................. Ski Slopes 
 74 Bay Filly Redwood (GB) ...................... Soda No Ice (AUS) 
 78 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ................ Stolen Princess (AUS) 
 85 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) ................................. Sun House 
 86 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) ............................. Sunsari (AUS) 
 90 Brown/Grey Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ........................Tamara (AUS) 
 125 Brown/Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) ......................... Zuzela (AUS) 
 132 Bay Filly Tarzino ................................. Alta Floresta (AUS) 
 133 Brown Gelding Tarzino .......................... Always in Trouble (AUS) 
 137 Bay Gelding El Roca (AUS) .......................... Anthology (AUS) 
 139 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS) ........................... Armenia (AUS) 



VENDOR INDEX 
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   
 

 

 142 Grey Filly Reliable Man (GB) .................... Avec Joie (AUS) 
 143 Bay Gelding Swiss Ace (AUS) .................... Bad Dream (AUS) 
 165 Chestnut Gelding Reliable Man (GB) ......................... Casa Blanca 
 166 Bay Gelding Tarzino .............................. Cast Your Vote (AUS) 
 193 Brown Colt Vadamos (FR) ...................... Equivalence (AUS) 
 210 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) ........................... Fromage (AUS) 
 238 Chestnut Gelding El Roca (AUS) .................................... Inara Belle 
 256 Bay Filly Swiss Ace (AUS) ........................... Kokkei (AUS) 
 265 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) .................. Lago de Plume (AUS) 
 272 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ........................ Light Up a Screen 
 273 Brown/Grey Gelding Redwood (GB) ....................................... Limbea 
 280 Bay Gelding Redwood (GB) ................................... Luz (AUS) 
 282 Bay Filly Telperion (AUS) .............. Madam Butterfly (AUS) 
 293 Bay Filly El Roca (AUS) ....................... Miscellanea (AUS) 
 311 Bay Gelding Telperion (AUS) ................. Now the World (AUS) 

On Account of Windsor Park Stud, Cambridge. (As Agent) 
(Box F 64, 67) 

 103 Bay Colt Rip Van Winkle (IRE) .......................... Up a Ghia 
 246 Bay Colt Shamexpress................................... Joue le Jeu 

On Account of Woburn Farm, Ohaupo. (As Agent) 
(Box F 50 - 63, 68 - 71) 

 18 Bay Colt Vadamos (FR) ...................... Pennies in Heaven 
 51 Brown Colt Turn Me Loose ........................................... Sade 
 92 Chestnut Gelding Turn Me Loose ............................Tequila Sunrise 
 98 Bay Gelding Ocean Park............................................... Tricilo 
 100 Brown Colt Zed ............................................... Tutuland (FR) 
 127 Chestnut Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ................ Aint No Lollygagga 
 131 Bay Colt Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) ............Allblack Lass 
 135 Bay Gelding Charm Spirit (IRE) ...............Amour Cache (AUS) 
 146 Bay Colt Swiss Ace (AUS) .................. Beaver Cove (AUS) 
 170 Bay Colt Shamexpress................................. Chesapeake 
 189 Bay Colt Super Easy .......................Duchessofcambridge 
 201 Bay/Brown Filly Rubick (AUS) ............................. Federica (AUS) 
 217 Bay Colt Turn Me Loose ......................... Goyescas (AUS) 
 224 Brown Colt Awesome Rock (AUS)............ Hello Again (AUS) 
 255 Bay Gelding Foxwedge (AUS) .......................... Koizora (AUS) 
 284 Brown Colt Sweynesse (AUS) ......................... Madonna Mia 
 300 Brown Colt Per Incanto (USA) ...................................... Mojo 
 310 Bay Colt Pins (AUS) ................................ Nostalgic (AUS) 



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  

  
 

B 
RIVERSLEY PARK LTD, Ohaupo 6-31, 33-34, 43 
KILMORE FARM LTD, Matamata 36-41 
BRIGHTHILL FARM, Hamilton 45-46 
BREAM BAY BLOODSTOCK, Ruakaka 48-53 
JAMIESON PARK, Mangatawhiri 55 
RICH HILL STUD, Matamata 59-60 
LEANACH LODGE LTD, Cambridge 61-66 
CAMBRIDGE BLUE AGISTMENT, Hamilton 69-70 
CH BLOODSTOCK LTD, Te Awamutu 73-81 
 
 

C 
ROYSYN STABLES, Cambridge 8-9, 18 
MAPPERLEY STUD LTD, Matamata 11, 16 
WESTBURY STUD, Karaka 20-25, 29-58 
PRIMA PARK, Ohaupo 59-76, 80-84 
 
 

E 
PHOENIX PARK, Ohaupo 6-14 
PEGASUS THOROUGHBREDS, Hawera 15 
JC THOROUGHBREDS LTD, Tirau 16-17, 25-26 
CHELTENHAM STABLES, Cambridge 19-23 
ARCHER PARK, Drury 27-28, 36 
TRELAWNEY STUD LTD, Cambridge 31-34 
WELLFIELD LODGE, Palmerston North 39, 47 
ARDSLEY STUD LIMITED, Masterton 41-45 
KILTANNON STABLES LTD, Cambridge 49-59 
 
 

F 
KILGRAVIN LODGE, Matamata 6-30, 37-38 
RIVERROCK FARM, Matamata 34-35, 39-49 
WOBURN FARM, Ohaupo 50-63, 68-71 
WINDSOR PARK STUD, Cambridge 64, 67 



STABLING INDEX 
 

 

Vendor Name Box  
 
 

H 
SUMMERVELD RACING, Cambridge 7, 15-16 
OHUKIA LODGE LTD, Cambridge 10-14, 18-30 
P. D. HUDSON, Te Awamutu 32 
CURRAGHMORE, Te Awamutu 34-39 
I. G. & S. A. WRIGHT PARTNERSHIP, Ngaruawahia 42 
HIGHVIEW, Hamilton 48-52 
CASTLE HILL FARM, Hamilton 53 
REGAL FARM, Cambridge 58-67 
 
 

I 
LILYWHITES LODGE, Karaka 7-9, 11-24, 29-32 
GOSFORD PARK, Matamata 33-36, 41-45 
TE KEETI BLOODSTOCK LTD, Tauranga 38-40 
LYNDHURST FARM, Cambridge 47-48, 56-57 
PINNACLE THOROUGHBREDS, Levin 50, 53 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Air Force Blue (USA) 
B. g.-Even So (AUS) .................... 196 
All Too Hard (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Rock Me Baby (AUS) .........41 
Artie Schiller (USA) 
B. g.-Flying Tilly (AUS) ................ 208 
Astern (AUS) 
Br. f.-Kechika (AUS) .................... 249 
B. c.-Laughing (AUS) .................. 270 
B. c.-No Pushover ....................... 309 
Awesome Rock (AUS) 
Br. c.-Hello Again (AUS) .............. 224 
Belardo (IRE) 
B. g.-Black Mascara .................... 154 
B. c.-Fairy Story ........................... 199 
B. f.-Goldsumware ...................... 215 
B. c.-Luroel .................................. 278 
B. g.-Marfonteyn ......................... 289 
B. c.-Midnight Senorita ............... 292 
B. c.-Short Tale .............................65 
Better Than Ready (AUS) 
Br. g.-Exciting Doll (AUS) ............ 197 
Bobby's Kitten (USA) 
B. c.-Just a Girl (AUS) ................. 247 
Brazen Beau (AUS) 
B. c.-Sew it Seams (AUS) .............60 
Burgundy 
Br. c.-Miss Daphne ..................... 296 
Capitalist (AUS) 
B. g.-Uberalles ............................ 102 
Ch. f.-Without Exception (AUS) ... 116 
Castledale (IRE) 
Ch. c.-Best French (AUS) ............ 151 
Charm Spirit (IRE) 
B. g.-Amour Cache (AUS) ........... 135 
B. g.-Corinthia ............................. 173 
B. c.-Many Dreams (AUS) ........... 287 
B. g.-Viviane ................................ 108 
Choisir (AUS) 
B. g.-Donnica (AUS) ................... 182 
Complacent (AUS) 
Br. f.-Contrada ............................ 172 
Contributer (IRE) 
B. c.-Ali Spur ............................... 130 
B. c.-Bella Carolina ..................... 148 
B. c.-Dazzling Heights................. 177 
B. c.-Glamazon ........................... 214 
B. c.-Stella Rosa ...........................77 
B. f.-Sunbrease .............................84 
 
 

Darci Brahma 
B. c.-Granadilla ........................... 219 
B. g.-La Falette ........................... 264 
B. c.-Merle Park (USA) ................ 291 
Br. c.-Ride of Valkyries (ARG) ....... 40 
Deep Field (AUS) 
B. c.-Wind Shift (AUS) ................. 115 
B. c.-Xena Express (AUS) ........... 117 
Dissident (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Bella's Cry (AUS) .............. 149 
Divine Prophet (AUS) 
B. c.-Serein ................................... 58 
Br. g.-Wild Brew (USA)................ 112 
Dream Ahead (USA) 
B. c.-Buckling (AUS) ................... 157 
B. f.-Fastbeat (AUS) .................... 200 
B. g.-Persuasive............................ 19 
Dundeel 
B. c.-Lodore Falls (AUS) ............. 274 
B. c.-Tralee Chorus ....................... 95 
Echoes of Heaven (AUS) 
B. c.-Kings Daughter .................. 254 
El Hermano 
B. f.-Gisela .................................. 213 
El Roca (AUS) 
B. g.-Anthology (AUS) ................ 137 
Ch. g.-Inara Belle ........................ 238 
B. f.-Lago de Plume (AUS) ......... 265 
B. f.-Light Up a Screen ............... 272 
B. f.-Miscellanea (AUS) ............... 293 
Ch. g.-Requiem Moss (AUS) ........ 39 
B. g.-Santa Teresa (AUS) ............. 52 
B. or Br. c.-She's a Screamer ........ 62 
B. c.-Sister Act .............................. 67 
B. c.-Star Affair .............................. 76 
B. c.-Wimbledon ......................... 114 
Epaulette (AUS) 
B. c.-Herman (AUS) .................... 227 
B. c.-Pozitave (AUS) ..................... 25 
Exceed and Excel (AUS) 
B. c.-Chateau d'Yquem ............... 169 
B. c.-Ivyrose (AUS) ..................... 243 
Exosphere (AUS) 
B. c.-Dubai Me Diamonds (AUS) 187 
Extreme Choice (AUS) 
B. g.-Easy Tee (USA) .................. 190 
Fighting Sun (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Fiammarosa (AUS)........... 202 
 
 
 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Flying Artie (AUS) 
B. f.-Brisk (GB) ............................ 156 
B. c.-Darlin' Jules (AUS) .............. 176 
B. or Br. g.-First Bloom (AUS) ..... 205 
B. or Br. c.-Zulekha ..................... 124 
Foxwedge (AUS) 
B. g.-Koizora (AUS) ..................... 255 
Br. c.-Only Words (AUS) .................6 
Headwater (AUS) 
B. c.-Raischek (AUS) ....................32 
He's Remarkable 
B. c.-Jagersfontein ...................... 244 
Highly Recommended (AUS) 
B. c.-Wilma Rudolf ...................... 113 
Hinchinbrook (AUS) 
B. c.-Skyerush (AUS) ....................70 
Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) 
B. c.-Allblack Lass....................... 131 
Iffraaj (GB) 
B. f.-Best of All (GER) .................. 152 
B. g.-Champagne Tastes ............ 168 
B. f.-Flame of Lanka (AUS) ......... 206 
B. c.-Hi Gorgeous ....................... 233 
B. c.-Shanzam (AUS) ....................61 
Keeper (AUS) 
B. f.-Bettorock (AUS) ................... 153 
Lonhro (AUS) 
Br. c.-Okahu Bay (AUS) ..................1 
Manhattan Rain (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Katie Belle (AUS) .............. 248 
Maurice (JPN) 
B. c.-Princess Natural (AUS) .........26 
Mikki Isle (JPN) 
B. c.-Wanaka Dream ................... 109 
Mongolian Khan (AUS) 
B. c.-Concinnity ........................... 171 
B. g.-Destiny Bay ........................ 180 
B. c.-Herberina (AUS) ................. 226 
Br. c.-Vinstock ............................. 105 
More Than Ready (USA) 
B. f.-Byatt (AUS) .......................... 158 
B. g.-Moonboat (AUS) ................ 303 
Niagara (AUS) 
B. c.-Luna Dolce ......................... 277 
No Nay Never (USA) 
B. c.-Lucky Morna (AUS) ............ 275 
Br. c.-Renounceable (AUS) ...........38 
Not a Single Doubt (AUS) 
B. c.-O'Naturelle ..............................2 
 
 

Ocean Park 
B. g.-Curvy .................................. 175 
B. g.-Fiorita ................................. 203 
B. g.-Flying Change (AUS) ......... 207 
B. g.-Haberdashery .................... 221 
Br. c.-Lagonissi (AUS) ................ 266 
B. c.-Peak Performer (AUS) .......... 17 
B. f.-Striptease .............................. 80 
Ch. g.-Tataki (AUS) ....................... 91 
B. g.-Tricilo .................................... 98 
Outreach (AUS) 
B. c.-Kinder (AUS) ...................... 253 
Per Incanto (USA) 
B. c.-Brannickers ........................ 155 
Ch. c.-Grace and Eva ................. 218 
Br. f.-Gymnast (AUS) .................. 220 
Ch. c.-Luscious Legs .................. 279 
Br. c.-Mojo .................................. 300 
Ch. c.-O'Really Baheeya ................. 7 
Br. c.-Royal Excess (AUS) ............ 48 
Ch. c.-Siciliani ............................... 66 
B. f.-Zaspin (AUS) ....................... 119 
B. g.-Zip Zap ............................... 122 
Pierro (AUS) 
B. c.-Crystal Fairy (AUS) ............. 174 
B. c.-One More Tequila (AUS) ........ 4 
B. c.-Out of Egypt (USA) ............... 13 
Pins (AUS) 
Ch. g.-Miss Bling ........................ 295 
B. c.-Nostalgic (AUS) .................. 310 
Power (GB) 
B. c.-Articulation.......................... 140 
B. g.-Pierian .................................. 22 
B. c.-Room to Rock (AUS) ............ 44 
Br. c.-Tudor Princess .................... 99 
Preferment 
B. c.-Alberta ................................ 128 
B. f.-No Finer Dame .................... 308 
B. c.-Rosearia ............................... 45 
B. c.-Wazamba (AUS) ................. 111 
B. c.-Zin Zan Esme (AUS) ........... 121 
Press Statement (AUS) 
B. c.-Barely Brown (AUS) ............ 144 
B. c.-Full Bloom (AUS) ................ 212 
Proisir (AUS) 
B. c.-Frills .................................... 209 
B. c.-Gondolin ............................. 216 
Puccini 
B. c.-Her Street (AUS) ................. 229 

 
 



SIRE INDEX 
 
B. g.-Regally (AUS) .......................37 
Pure Champion (IRE) 
Br. g.-Libby Surprize ................... 271 
Rageese (AUS) 
B. c.-Hymn for Her ...................... 237 
B. c.-Pure Savalina ........................29 
Redwood (GB) 
B. g.-Fromage (AUS) .................. 210 
Br. or Gr. g.-Limbea .................... 273 
B. g.-Luz (AUS) ........................... 280 
Br. c.-Mahamaya......................... 285 
Br. g.-Pharmacusa (AUS)..............20 
B. f.-Pure Light ..............................28 
B. g.-Quality Dream (AUS) ............30 
Br. g.-She's Sweet (AUS) ..............64 
B. f.-Soda No Ice (AUS) ................74 
B. g.-Sunsari (AUS) .......................86 
Br. c.-Vite Celebre ....................... 107 
Br. g.-Wandane (AUS) ................ 110 
Reliable Man (GB) 
Gr. f.-Avec Joie (AUS) ................. 142 
Ch. or Gr. c.-Canyon Yodeler (USA) 164 
Ch. g.-Casa Blanca ..................... 165 
Br. c.-Lady Catamarca (AUS) ..... 260 
Gr. f.-Lady Zafira ......................... 263 
Gr. g.-Lamplighter (AUS) ............ 268 
B. g.-Our Girl Madi (AUS)..............10 
Gr. g.-Our Josephina ....................11 
B. f.-Phoenix ..................................21 
B. f.-Prospect ................................27 
B. c.-Savvy Bid ..............................55 
Br. or Gr. g.-Tamara (AUS) ...........90 
Gr. g.-Venus Bay ......................... 104 
Gr. g.-Ziffel .................................. 120 
Br. or Gr. f.-Zuzela (AUS) ............ 125 
Rip Van Winkle (IRE) 
B. c.-Hugandakiss ...................... 236 
B. g.-Keepaflight ......................... 250 
B. c.-Up a Ghia ........................... 103 
Roc de Cambes 
B. c.-Aleta ................................... 129 
Br. f.-Hobbs (AUS) ...................... 234 
B. c.-La Manzanilla ...................... 267 
B. c.-Speak Up ..............................75 
Rock 'n' Pop (AUS) 
B. c.-Kovka (IRE) ......................... 258 
Rubick (AUS) 
B. g.-Calm Smytzer ..................... 161 
B. or Br. f.-Federica (AUS) .......... 201 
 
 

Sacred Falls 
Br. g.-Double Babu ..................... 184 
Br. g.-Fairygem ........................... 198 
B. f.-Lady Pentire ........................ 261 
B. c.-Montwest ............................ 302 
Br. c.-Savabeel Star ...................... 54 
Savabeel (AUS) 
Br. c.-Amazing Lady ................... 134 
B. c.-Dubonnet ........................... 188 
Br. c.-Include .............................. 239 
Br. c.-Key to Success ................. 252 
Br. c.-Lady Sayyida ..................... 262 
Br. f.-Miss Hoiho ......................... 297 
B. c.-Miss Opulence ................... 298 
Br. c.-On Broadway ........................ 3 
B. c.-Sister Celeste (AUS) ............. 68 
B. g.-Snowdrop ............................. 72 
B. f.-Suadela (AUS) ....................... 83 
Sebring (AUS) 
B. c.-Campania (AUS) ................ 163 
Br. c.-Rollout the Carpet (AUS) ..... 43 
Shalaa (IRE) 
B. c.-Antalaga ............................. 136 
Shamexpress 
B. c.-Chesapeake ....................... 170 
B. or Br. c.-Double Parked .......... 185 
B. c.-Joue le Jeu ......................... 246 
B. c.-Miss Swiss (AUS) ............... 299 
B. c.-Mydiamond Bracelet .......... 306 
B. c.-Row of Diamonds ................. 46 
B. c.-Severa .................................. 59 
Shocking (AUS) 
Br. g.-Beautiful Girl...................... 145 
B. c.-La Collina ........................... 259 
B. c.-Out of the Barn ..................... 15 
B. c.-Sapphire Lass (AUS) ............ 53 
B. c.-Suad ..................................... 82 
Shooting to Win (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Sehaab (AUS) .................... 57 
Showcasing (GB) 
Ch. c.-Estelle .............................. 195 
B. c.-Hermitage........................... 228 
B. f.-Kool Gal .............................. 257 
Br. c.-Mount Albert Lions ............ 304 
Br. g.-Nancho Bella .................... 307 
Ch. c.-Plenteous ........................... 23 
B. or Br. c.-Street Law ................... 79 
B. f.-Triaction................................. 96 
Siyouni (FR) 
B. c.-Hidden Gem (GB) .............. 230 
 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Star Turn (AUS) 
Ch. g.-Delirious (AUS) ................. 178 
Star Witness (AUS) 
B. g.-Hemispheres (AUS)............ 225 
Super Easy 
B. c.-Duchessofcambridge ......... 189 
B. g.-Lycme (AUS) ...................... 281 
Super One (AUS) 
B. c.-Issy Rose (AUS) .................. 241 
Gr. c.-Trial Bay (AUS) ....................97 
Sweynesse (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Aint No Lollygagga ........... 127 
Br. g.-Eleesha (AUS) ................... 191 
Br. g.-La Pin ................................ 269 
Br. c.-Madonna Mia .................... 284 
B. f.-Post Thyme............................24 
B. c.-Raise Your Voice ..................33 
B. f.-Sacsayhuaman (AUS) ...........50 
B. c.-That Jamaican Girl ................93 
Swiss Ace (AUS) 
B. g.-Bad Dream (AUS)............... 143 
B. c.-Beaver Cove (AUS) ............. 146 
B. f.-Kokkei (AUS) ....................... 256 
Tarzino 
B. f.-Alta Floresta (AUS) .............. 132 
Br. g.-Always in Trouble (AUS) .... 133 
B. c.-Benalmadena (FR) ............. 150 
B. g.-Cast Your Vote (AUS) ......... 166 
B. c.-Donnidi Sulina .................... 183 
B. g.-Espresso Cavallo (AUS) ..... 194 
B. c.-Isle du Cap (AUS) ............... 240 
B. c.-Marcelle Bize ...................... 288 
B. c.-Readyor (AUS) ......................34 
B. g.-Taheya ..................................89 
Tavistock 
B. g.-Asama Blue (IRE) ............... 141 
B. f.-Firostefani (AUS) ................. 204 
B. c.-Mourasana (GB) ................. 305 
B. c.-Only Alone (USA) ....................5 
B. c.-Our Kismet............................12 
B. c.-Out of Friendship (AUS) .......14 
B. c.-Rocknrolla .............................42 
B. f.-Ruthless Lady ........................49 
B. g.-Superefficient (AUS) .............87 
B. c.-The Keept Lady ....................94 
Telperion (AUS) 
B. g.-Armenia (AUS) .................... 139 
B. g.-Cameo Lass ....................... 162 
B. c.-Cattledog (AUS) ................. 167 

 
 

B. f.-Madam Butterfly (AUS)........ 282 
Gr. g.-Miss Anatina (AUS) ........... 294 
B. g.-Now the World (AUS) ......... 311 
Ch. g.-Red Flag ............................ 36 
B. c.-Ski Slopes ............................ 69 
B. f.-Stolen Princess (AUS) ........... 78 
B. f.-Sun House ............................ 85 
Tivaci (AUS) 
B. f.-Domani Oro ......................... 181 
B. f.-Elusive Lady ........................ 192 
B. c.-Ywahoo .............................. 118 
Toronado (IRE) 
B. c.-Haumea (AUS) ................... 223 
Turn Me Loose 
B. c.-Designacat ......................... 179 
Ch. c.-Fudge ............................... 211 
B. c.-Goyescas (AUS) ................. 217 
B. g.-It's Bianca ........................... 242 
B. g.-Melaka (IRE) ....................... 290 
B. c.-Our Foxy Lady ........................ 9 
Br. c.-Sade .................................... 51 
Ch. g.-Tequila Sunrise .................. 92 
Vadamos (FR) 
Br. c.-Equivalence (AUS) ............ 193 
Br. f.-Hanabananah (AUS) .......... 222 
B. g.-Lucky's Revenge ................ 276 
B. c.-Pennies in Heaven ............... 18 
B. c.-Snow Petal (AUS) ................. 73 
B. g.-Visible ................................. 106 
B. c.-Zorya (USA) ........................ 123 
Vanbrugh (AUS) 
Br. f.-Monrose ............................. 301 
B. c.-Paracetamol ......................... 16 
B. g.-Roxy Lass ............................. 47 
Vancouver (AUS) 
Br. c.-Calamity (AUS) .................. 160 
Br. g.-High Hostess .................... 232 
B. c.-Maddie de Belle (AUS) ....... 283 
Vespa 
B. c.-Rebel Rocker (AUS) ............. 35 
Ch. c.-Smitten Kitten ..................... 71 
Winning Rupert (AUS) 
Ch. f.-Kerr (AUS) ......................... 251 
B. c.-Strykum (AUS) ...................... 81 
Written Tycoon (AUS) 
Ch. c.-Absolutelyfabulous (AUS) 126 
Wrote (IRE) 
B. f.-Beckinsale ........................... 147 
B. c.-Dreamcatcher..................... 186 

 
 



SIRE INDEX 
 
Br. c.-Highest Bid ........................ 231 
B. c.-Honey Bee .......................... 235 
B. c.-Mango Daiquiri ................... 286 
B. g.-O'sabrina (AUS) ......................8 
B. c.-She's a Vixen ........................63 
B. g.-Twilight Sky......................... 101 
Your Song (AUS) 
Br. f.-Seam Ripper (AUS) ..............56 
 

Zacinto (GB) 
B. c.-Cabazon (AUS) .................. 159 
B. c.-Sweet Revenge .................... 88 
Zed 
Br. c.-Tutuland (FR) .................... 100 
Zoustar (AUS) 
B. c.-Anuket (AUS) ...................... 138 
B. c.-Jeter (AUS) ......................... 245 
B. or Br. f.-Queen of the Creek (USA)31 

 



DAM INDEX 
 

Absolutelyfabulous (AUS) ........... 126 
Aint No Lollygagga ...................... 127 
Alberta ......................................... 128 
Aleta ............................................ 129 
Ali Spur ........................................ 130 
Allblack Lass ............................... 131 
Alta Floresta (AUS) ...................... 132 
Always in Trouble (AUS) .............. 133 
Amazing Lady ............................. 134 
Amour Cache (AUS) ................... 135 
Antalaga ...................................... 136 
Anthology (AUS) ......................... 137 
Anuket (AUS) .............................. 138 
Armenia (AUS) ............................ 139 
Articulation .................................. 140 
Asama Blue (IRE) ........................ 141 
Avec Joie (AUS) .......................... 142 
 
Bad Dream (AUS) ....................... 143 
Barely Brown (AUS) .................... 144 
Beautiful Girl ................................ 145 
Beaver Cove (AUS) ..................... 146 
Beckinsale ................................... 147 
Bella Carolina .............................. 148 
Bella's Cry (AUS) ......................... 149 
Benalmadena (FR) ...................... 150 
Best French (AUS) ...................... 151 
Best of All (GER) ......................... 152 
Bettorock (AUS) .......................... 153 
Black Mascara ............................ 154 
Brannickers ................................. 155 
Brisk (GB) .................................... 156 
Buckling (AUS) ............................ 157 
Byatt (AUS) ................................. 158 
 
Cabazon (AUS) ........................... 159 
Calamity (AUS) ............................ 160 
Calm Smytzer .............................. 161 
Cameo Lass ................................ 162 
Campania (AUS) ......................... 163 
Canyon Yodeler (USA) ................ 164 
Casa Blanca................................ 165 
Cast Your Vote (AUS) .................. 166 
Cattledog (AUS) .......................... 167 
Champagne Tastes .................... 168 
Chateau d'Yquem ....................... 169 
Chesapeake ................................ 170 
Concinnity ................................... 171 
Contrada ..................................... 172 
Corinthia ...................................... 173 
Crystal Fairy (AUS) ...................... 174 
Curvy ........................................... 175 
 
Darlin' Jules (AUS) ...................... 176 
Dazzling Heights ......................... 177 
Delirious (AUS) ............................ 178 
Designacat .................................. 179 
Destiny Bay ................................. 180 

Domani Oro ................................ 181 
Donnica (AUS) ............................ 182 
Donnidi Sulina ............................. 183 
Double Babu ............................... 184 
Double Parked ............................ 185 
Dreamcatcher ............................. 186 
Dubai Me Diamonds (AUS) ........ 187 
Dubonnet .................................... 188 
Duchessofcambridge ................. 189 
 
Easy Tee (USA) ........................... 190 
Eleesha (AUS) ............................. 191 
Elusive Lady ................................ 192 
Equivalence (AUS) ...................... 193 
Espresso Cavallo (AUS) ............. 194 
Estelle ......................................... 195 
Even So (AUS) ............................ 196 
Exciting Doll (AUS) ...................... 197 
 
Fairygem ..................................... 198 
Fairy Story ................................... 199 
Fastbeat (AUS) ........................... 200 
Federica (AUS) ........................... 201 
Fiammarosa (AUS) ..................... 202 
Fiorita .......................................... 203 
Firostefani (AUS) ......................... 204 
First Bloom (AUS) ....................... 205 
Flame of Lanka (AUS) ................. 206 
Flying Change (AUS) .................. 207 
Flying Tilly (AUS) ......................... 208 
Frills ............................................ 209 
Fromage (AUS) ........................... 210 
Fudge ......................................... 211 
Full Bloom (AUS) ........................ 212 
 
Gisela .......................................... 213 
Glamazon ................................... 214 
Goldsumware ............................. 215 
Gondolin ..................................... 216 
Goyescas (AUS) ......................... 217 
Grace and Eva ............................ 218 
Granadilla ................................... 219 
Gymnast (AUS) ........................... 220 
 
Haberdashery ............................. 221 
Hanabananah (AUS) ................... 222 
Haumea (AUS) ............................ 223 
Hello Again (AUS) ....................... 224 
Hemispheres (AUS) .................... 225 
Herberina (AUS) .......................... 226 
Herman (AUS)............................. 227 
Hermitage ................................... 228 
Her Street (AUS) ......................... 229 
Hidden Gem (GB) ....................... 230 
Highest Bid ................................. 231 
High Hostess .............................. 232 
Hi Gorgeous ............................... 233 
Hobbs (AUS)............................... 234 



DAM INDEX 
 

Honey Bee .................................. 235 
Hugandakiss ............................... 236 
Hymn for Her ............................... 237 
 
Inara Belle ................................... 238 
Include ........................................ 239 
Isle du Cap (AUS) ....................... 240 
Issy Rose (AUS) .......................... 241 
It's Bianca .................................... 242 
Ivyrose (AUS) .............................. 243 
 
Jagersfontein .............................. 244 
Jeter (AUS) .................................. 245 
Joue le Jeu .................................. 246 
Just a Girl (AUS) ......................... 247 
 
Katie Belle (AUS) ......................... 248 
Kechika (AUS) ............................. 249 
Keepaflight .................................. 250 
Kerr (AUS) ................................... 251 
Key to Success ........................... 252 
Kinder (AUS) ............................... 253 
Kings Daughter ........................... 254 
Koizora (AUS) ............................. 255 
Kokkei (AUS) ............................... 256 
Kool Gal ...................................... 257 
Kovka (IRE) ................................. 258 
 
La Collina .................................... 259 
Lady Catamarca (AUS) ............... 260 
Lady Pentire ................................ 261 
Lady Sayyida ............................... 262 
Lady Zafira .................................. 263 
La Falette .................................... 264 
Lago de Plume (AUS) ................. 265 
Lagonissi (AUS) .......................... 266 
La Manzanilla .............................. 267 
Lamplighter (AUS)....................... 268 
La Pin .......................................... 269 
Laughing (AUS)........................... 270 
Libby Surprize ............................. 271 
Light Up a Screen ....................... 272 
Limbea ........................................ 273 
Lodore Falls (AUS) ...................... 274 
Lucky Morna (AUS) ..................... 275 
Lucky's Revenge ......................... 276 
Luna Dolce .................................. 277 
Luroel .......................................... 278 
Luscious Legs ............................. 279 
Luz (AUS) .................................... 280 
Lycme (AUS) ............................... 281 
 
Madam Butterfly (AUS) ............... 282 
Maddie de Belle (AUS)................ 283 
Madonna Mia .............................. 284 
Mahamaya .................................. 285 
Mango Daiquiri ............................ 286 
Many Dreams (AUS) ................... 287 

Marcelle Bize .............................. 288 
Marfonteyn .................................. 289 
Melaka (IRE) ............................... 290 
Merle Park (USA) ........................ 291 
Midnight Senorita ........................ 292 
Miscellanea (AUS) ...................... 293 
Miss Anatina (AUS) ..................... 294 
Miss Bling ................................... 295 
Miss Daphne ............................... 296 
Miss Hoiho .................................. 297 
Miss Opulence ............................ 298 
Miss Swiss (AUS) ........................ 299 
Mojo ............................................ 300 
Monrose ...................................... 301 
Montwest .................................... 302 
Moonboat (AUS) ......................... 303 
Mount Albert Lions ...................... 304 
Mourasana (GB) ......................... 305 
Mydiamond Bracelet ................... 306 
 
Nancho Bella .............................. 307 
No Finer Dame............................ 308 
No Pushover ............................... 309 
Nostalgic (AUS) .......................... 310 
Now the World (AUS) .................. 311 
 
Okahu Bay (AUS) ............................ 1 
O'Naturelle ...................................... 2 
On Broadway .................................. 3 
One More Tequila (AUS) ................. 4 
Only Alone (USA) ............................ 5 
Only Words (AUS) ........................... 6 
O'Really Baheeya ............................ 7 
O'sabrina (AUS) .............................. 8 
Our Foxy Lady ................................ 9 
Our Girl Madi (AUS) ...................... 10 
Our Josephina .............................. 11 
Our Kismet .................................... 12 
Out of Egypt (USA) ....................... 13 
Out of Friendship (AUS) ................ 14 
Out of the Barn ............................. 15 
 
Paracetamol .................................. 16 
Peak Performer (AUS) ................... 17 
Pennies in Heaven ........................ 18 
Persuasive .................................... 19 
Pharmacusa (AUS) ....................... 20 
Phoenix ......................................... 21 
Pierian ........................................... 22 
Plenteous ...................................... 23 
Post Thyme ................................... 24 
Pozitave (AUS) .............................. 25 
Princess Natural (AUS) ................. 26 
Prospect ....................................... 27 
Pure Light ...................................... 28 
Pure Savalina ................................ 29 
 
Quality Dream (AUS)..................... 30 



DAM INDEX 
 

Queen of the Creek (USA) ............ 31 
 
Raischek (AUS) ............................. 32 
Raise Your Voice ........................... 33 
Readyor (AUS) .............................. 34 
Rebel Rocker (AUS) ...................... 35 
Red Flag ....................................... 36 
Regally (AUS) ................................ 37 
Renounceable (AUS) .................... 38 
Requiem Moss (AUS) ................... 39 
Ride of Valkyries (ARG) ................. 40 
Rock Me Baby (AUS) .................... 41 
Rocknrolla ..................................... 42 
Rollout the Carpet (AUS) ............... 43 
Room to Rock (AUS) ..................... 44 
Rosearia ........................................ 45 
Row of Diamonds ......................... 46 
Roxy Lass...................................... 47 
Royal Excess (AUS) ...................... 48 
Ruthless Lady ............................... 49 
 
Sacsayhuaman (AUS) ................... 50 
Sade .............................................. 51 
Santa Teresa (AUS) ...................... 52 
Sapphire Lass (AUS)..................... 53 
Savabeel Star ................................ 54 
Savvy Bid ...................................... 55 
Seam Ripper (AUS) ....................... 56 
Sehaab (AUS) ............................... 57 
Serein ............................................ 58 
Severa ........................................... 59 
Sew it Seams (AUS) ...................... 60 
Shanzam (AUS) ............................ 61 
She's a Screamer .......................... 62 
She's a Vixen ................................. 63 
She's Sweet (AUS) ........................ 64 
Short Tale ...................................... 65 
Siciliani .......................................... 66 
Sister Act ....................................... 67 
Sister Celeste (AUS)...................... 68 
Ski Slopes ..................................... 69 
Skyerush (AUS) ............................. 70 
Smitten Kitten ................................ 71 
Snowdrop...................................... 72 
Snow Petal (AUS) .......................... 73 
Soda No Ice (AUS) ........................ 74 
Speak Up ...................................... 75 
Star Affair ...................................... 76 
Stella Rosa .................................... 77 
Stolen Princess (AUS) ................... 78 
Street Law ..................................... 79 
Striptease ...................................... 80 

Strykum (AUS) .............................. 81 
Suad ............................................. 82 
Suadela (AUS) .............................. 83 
Sunbrease .................................... 84 
Sun House .................................... 85 
Sunsari (AUS) ............................... 86 
Superefficient (AUS) ..................... 87 
Sweet Revenge ............................. 88 
 
Taheya .......................................... 89 
Tamara (AUS) ............................... 90 
Tataki (AUS) .................................. 91 
Tequila Sunrise ............................. 92 
That Jamaican Girl ........................ 93 
The Keept Lady ............................. 94 
Tralee Chorus ............................... 95 
Triaction ........................................ 96 
Trial Bay (AUS) .............................. 97 
Tricilo ............................................ 98 
Tudor Princess .............................. 99 
Tutuland (FR) .............................. 100 
Twilight Sky ................................. 101 
 
Uberalles ..................................... 102 
Up a Ghia.................................... 103 
 
Venus Bay ................................... 104 
Vinstock ...................................... 105 
Visible ......................................... 106 
Vite Celebre ................................ 107 
Viviane ........................................ 108 
 
Wanaka Dream ........................... 109 
Wandane (AUS) .......................... 110 
Wazamba (AUS) ......................... 111 
Wild Brew (USA) ......................... 112 
Wilma Rudolf ............................... 113 
Wimbledon .................................. 114 
Wind Shift (AUS) ......................... 115 
Without Exception (AUS) ............. 116 
 
Xena Express (AUS) ................... 117 
 
Ywahoo ....................................... 118 
 
Zaspin (AUS) .............................. 119 
Ziffel ............................................ 120 
Zin Zan Esme (AUS) ................... 121 
Zip Zap........................................ 122 
Zorya (USA) ................................ 123 
Zulekha ....................................... 124 
Zuzela (AUS) ............................... 125 

 



SCHEMES INDEX 
 

Karaka Million Eligible 
 

c. Shooting to Win-Sehaab ..................... 57 
c. Per Incanto-Siciliani ............................ 66 
g. Savabeel-Snowdrop ............................ 72 
c. Showcasing-Street Law ....................... 79 
g. Tavistock-Superefficient ...................... 87 
c. Tavistock-The Keept Lady ................... 94 
g. Wrote-Twilight Sky ........................... 101 
c. Redwood-Vite Celebre....................... 107 
g. Charm Spirit-Viviane ......................... 108 
g. Per Incanto-Zip Zap .......................... 122 
c. Savabeel-Amazing Lady .................... 134 

g. Rubick-Calm Smytzer ........................ 161 
f. Complacent-Contrada ........................ 172 
g. Tarzino-Espresso Cavallo ................... 194 
c. Showcasing-Estelle ............................ 195 
g. Air Force Blue-Even So ...................... 196 
f. Iffraaj-Flame of Lanka ....................... 206 
c. Epaulette-Herman ............................. 227 
g. Vancouver-High Hostess ................... 232 
f. Reliable Man-Lady Zafira .................... 263 
g. Telperion-Miss Anatina ...................... 294 

 
BOBS Eligible 

 
c. Lonhro-Okahu Bay ................................ 1 
c. Not a Single Doubt-O'Naturelle .............. 2 
c. Pierro-One More Tequila ....................... 4 
c. Foxwedge-Only Words .......................... 6 
c. Pierro-Out of Egypt ............................. 13 
g. Dream Ahead-Persuasive .................... 19 
c. Epaulette-Pozitave .............................. 25 
c. Maurice-Princess Natural ..................... 26 
c. Headwater-Raischek ........................... 32 
c. No Nay Never-Renounceable ............... 38 
c. All Too Hard-Rock Me Baby ................. 41 
c. Sebring-Rollout the Carpet .................. 43 
f. Your Song-Seam Ripper ...................... 56 
c. Shooting to Win-Sehaab ..................... 57 
c. Divine Prophet-Serein ......................... 58 
c. Hinchinbrook-Skyerush ....................... 70 
c. Winning Rupert-Strykum ..................... 81 
c. Dundeel-Tralee Chorus ....................... 95 
c. Super One-Trial Bay............................ 97 
g. Capitalist-Uberalles ........................... 102 
c. Mikki Isle-Wanaka Dream ................. 109 
g. Divine Prophet-Wild Brew ................. 112 
c. Deep Field-Wind Shift ....................... 115 
f. Capitalist-Without Exception .............. 116 
c. Deep Field-Xena Express ................... 117 
c. Flying Artie-Zulekha .......................... 124 
c. Shalaa-Antalaga ............................... 136 
c. Press Statement-Barely Brown .......... 144 
c. Dissident-Bella's Cry .......................... 149 
f. Flying Artie-Brisk ............................... 156 
c. Dream Ahead-Buckling...................... 157 
f. More Than Ready-Byatt ..................... 158 

c. Vancouver-Calamity .......................... 160 
g. Rubick-Calm Smytzer ........................ 161 
c. Sebring-Campania ............................. 163 
c. Exceed and Excel-Chateau d'Yquem ... 169 
c. Pierro-Crystal Fairy ............................ 174 
c. Flying Artie-Darlin' Jules .................... 176 
g. Star Turn-Delirious ............................ 178 
g. Choisir-Donnica ................................ 182 
c. Exosphere-Dubai Me Diamonds ......... 187 
g. Extreme Choice-Easy Tee .................. 190 
g. Air Force Blue-Even So ...................... 196 
f. Dream Ahead-Fastbeat ...................... 200 
f. Rubick-Federica ................................. 201 
g. Flying Artie-First Bloom ..................... 205 
g. Artie Schiller-Flying Tilly .................... 208 
c. Press Statement-Full Bloom ............... 212 
g. Star Witness-Hemispheres................. 225 
c. Epaulette-Herman ............................. 227 
g. Vancouver-High Hostess ................... 232 
c. Super One-Issy Rose ......................... 241 
c. Exceed and Excel-Ivyrose .................. 243 
c. Bobby's Kitten-Just a Girl ................... 247 
f. Astern-Kechika .................................. 249 
f. Winning Rupert-Kerr .......................... 251 
c. Outreach-Kinder ................................ 253 
g. Foxwedge-Koizora ............................ 255 
c. Astern-Laughing ................................ 270 
c. Dundeel-Lodore Falls ......................... 274 
c. No Nay Never-Lucky Morna ............... 275 
c. Vancouver-Maddie de Belle ................ 283 
g. More Than Ready-Moonboat ............. 303 
c. Astern-No Pushover .......................... 309 

 
Pearl Series Nominated 

 
f. Reliable Man-Prospect ......................... 27 
f. Contributer-Sunbrease ........................ 84 
f. Showcasing-Triaction .......................... 96 

f. Keeper-Bettorock ............................... 153 
f. Belardo-Goldsumware ........................ 215 



SCHEMES INDEX 
 

 

Super VOBIS Nominated 
 

f. Zoustar-Queen of the Creek ................ 31 
c. Zoustar-Anuket ................................. 138 
c. Pierro-Crystal Fairy ........................... 174 
g. Star Witness-Hemispheres ................ 225 

c. Manhattan Rain-Katie Belle ................ 248 
f. Winning Rupert-Kerr .......................... 251 
c. Astern-No Pushover .......................... 309 

 
VOBIS Sires Eligible 

 
f. Zoustar-Queen of the Creek ................ 31 
c. Zoustar-Anuket ................................. 138 

c. Manhattan Rain-Katie Belle ................ 248 

 


	20RTR Dam Index
	20RTR Schemes Index
	20RTR Sire Index
	20RTR Stabling Index
	20RTR Vendor Index

